

**22.09.2025**  
**sayandeep**  
**Sl. No. 03**  
**Ct. No. 05**

**WPA 19155 of 2025**

Puspa Furniture Private Limited & anr.  
Vs.  
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray  
Ms. Shiwani Shaw  
Mr. Gourav Chakraborty  
.....for the petitioners  
Ms. Hasi Saha  
..... for the UOI  
Mr. A. Roy, Ld. GP  
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty  
Mr. Saptak Sanyal  
..... for the State  
Ms. Aishwarya Rajyashree  
.... For the CGST Authority  
Mr. Priothu Dudhoria  
.... For the respondent No. 9  
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee  
Mr. A. Maity  
..... for the CGST & CX

1. Mr. Roy, learned advocate representing the petitioner would submit that the petitioner not only sought for release of the goods but also the cash amounting to Rs. 2400,000/-. Such fact has not gone down in the order dated 16.09.2025.
2. As such it is submitted that the aforesaid facts be incorporated in the order dated 16.09.2025.
3. Having heard the learned advocates for the parties, let paragraph no. 3 of the aforesaid order be corrected with the following:

*“3. The petitioner insists for immediate release of the goods and money (cash) as Rs. 24,00,000/-.”*

4. The department is directed to carry out the aforesaid correction in the order dated 16.09.2025.
5. The other portions of the said order shall remain unaltered.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**