

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Ct.551 **05.01.26**
Item No.02 Sws.M

WPA 19155 of 2025
with
CAN 2 of 2026

Puspa Furniture Private Limited and Anr.
Vs
Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray
Mr. Subhasis Podder
Mr. Gaurav Chakraborty
Mr. Animitra Roy
...for the petitioners

Mr. N. Chatterjee
Mr. Tanmoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
...for the State

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria
...for the respondent No. 9

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Abhradip Maity
...for the CGST authorities

Ms. Hasi Saha
...for the Union of India

1. This matter has been mentioned for correction.
2. It is submitted by Ms. Hasi Saha, learned advocate appearing for the Union of India that her name has inadvertently not been recorded in the order dated December 24, 2025, passed in CAN 1 of 2025.
3. Accordingly, let the order dated December 24, 2025 be corrected by incorporating the name of Ms. Hasi Saha as the learned advocate appearing for the Union of India.
4. The other portion of the said order dated December 24, 2025 shall remain unaltered.

(Om Narayan Rai , J.)